and rules thereunder and in terms of the provisions of the listing agreement executed by the Company with the Indian Stock

Exchanges where the Equity Shares of the Company are listed.

Other terms applicable to the Equity Shares:

1. The Equity Shares shall rank pari passu inter se and with the then existing Equity Shares of the Company in all

respects.

2.  The disclosures prescribed under Chapter VII of the ICDR Regulations and under the applicable provisions of the

Companies Act, 2013 and Rules made thereunder are as follows:

a.  Objects of the preferential issue:

 To raise funds by making allotment of Equity Shares to SIHL, the promoter of the Company, in accordance with

the terms of the CDR LOA and MRA.

b. Proposal of the promoter to subscribe to the offer:

 SIHL, the promoter of the Company, has conveyed their intention to subscribe to 3,20,00,000 Equity Shares of

%&'#;$5)!04#$9#9!+'#<!"1'#G.H#DJ#'!+&##!%#!#)('5*15#$9#G.HLJ=8#)'(#.&!('#!33('3!%*03#%$#G.HDPJ:JJ:JJ:JJJ=8H#

No Equity Shares are being offered to any other director or key management personnel of the Company.

c.  Shareholding pattern before and after the preferential issue:

 Shareholding pattern as on September 26, 2014, being the latest practicable date on which shareholder data was

!<!*"!,"'#)(*$(#%$#%&'#2!%'#$9#!))($<!"#!02#*..1!0+'#$9#0$%*+'#%$#%&'#5'5,'(.#!02#)$.%8!""$%5'0%.#.&!('&$"2*03#

pattern of the Company is set out below:

11

>&D#
X"D

9$*(7"&-
Q&(N+556(#(=6+*-#

53$&(3"8/+.7

X"#",#<=6+*-#
>3$&(5#

%&"%"5(/#*"#
4(#$88"(/

Q"5*N+556(#(=6+*-#
53$&(3"8/+.7

A. Q&"2"*(&#$./#Q&"2"*(&#`&"6%
X624(&#
",#<=6+*-#
>3$&(5

%
X624(&#
",#<=6+*-#
>3$&(5

%

Promoter and Promoter Group 18334526 41.33 % 320,00,000 50334526  65.92 %

!"*$8#[E\ 18334526 41.33 % 320,00,000 50334526 65.92 %

HD Q648+0

a) Foreign Institutional Investors 13169398 29.69 % 8 13169398 DOH_I#l

(b) Mutual Funds 8 8 8 8 8

(c)   Other Public Shareholders 12854260 28.98 % 8 12854260 16.83 %

!"*$8#[H\ 26023658 I[HPO#l 8 26023658 34.08 %

`&$./#!"*$8#[EaH\ 44358184 100.00 % 320,00,000 OPZ_ZPI[ 100  %

# ]&'#!,$<'#)('8*..1'#.&!('&$"2*03#)!%%'(0#&!.#,''0#)(')!('2#$0#%&'#,!.*.#$9#%&'#.&!('&$"2*03#$9#%&'#;$5)!04#

as on 26th September 2014 and post issue pattern has been prepared considering all the 3,20,00,000 Equity

Shares have been allotted.

 The post issue shareholding pattern in the above table has been prepared on the basis that SIHL would have

subscribed to and been allotted 3,20,00,000 Equity Shares of the Company.

 In the event for any reason, SIHL does not or is unable to subscribe to and/or is not allotted 3,20,00,000 Equity

Shares, the shareholding pattern in the above table would undergo corresponding changes.

 It is further assumed that shareholding of the Company in all other categories will remain unchanged and excludes